Description
6 and 12 volt rugged fiberglass emergency lighting units UL
listed for use in damp or wet locations.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand
Features
• Suitable for use in hostile environments where oil,
water and dust resistance is required
• 6 and 12 volt models

• Automatic brownout protection
• AC lockout feature reduces installation time
• Meets NFPA Life Safety Code 101, NEC, BOCA,
OSHA, State and local Codes
• UL924 listed
• Hand-held IR test device available as accessory
Product Selector
DC Watts Watts Watts Watts Battery Weight
Model No. Volts 11/2 Hrs. 2 Hrs. 4 Hrs. 8 Hrs. Type (Lbs.)
HXN25I 6 25 19 12 -- nickel cadmium 15
HXN50I 6 50 37.5 24 8.5 nickel cadmium 16
HXN75I 6 75 56.5 28.5 15 nickel cadmium 23
HX25I 6 25 19 12 -- lead calcium 17
HX50I 6 50 37.5 24 8.5 lead calcium 18
HX75I 6 75 56.5 28.5 15 lead calcium 23
12HXN50I 12 50 37.5 24 8.5 nickel cadmium 17
12HXN75I 12 75 56.5 28.5 15 nickel cadmium 20
12HXN100I 12 100 75 48 17 nickel cadmium 22
12HXN125I 12 125 94 60 21.5 nickel cadmium 24
12HXN150I 12 150 112.5 72 25.5 nickel cadmium 26
12HX50I 12 50 37.5 24 8.5 lead calcium 18
12HX75I 12 75 56.5 28.5 15 lead calcium 20
12HX100I 12 100 75 48 17 lead calcium 29
12HX125I 12 125 94 60 21.5 lead calcium 32
12HX150I 12 150 112.5 72 25.5 lead calcium 34
HXI Series
Hostile Environment Units
12HXN100I -59 -TA
Lamp Type Designator

NOTE: For units required without lighting heads,
leave this designator blank.
Ordering Guide
Options
Options (1)(2)
Add Suffix Description
-V DC Voltmeter
-A DC Ammeter
-ACF1 AC Input Fuse (120VAC)
-ACF2 AC Input Fuse (277VAC)
-ACP1 AC Power Switch (120VAC)
-ACP2 AC Power Switch (277VAC)
-BD Battery Disconnect Switch
-L1Z Unit With One Lighting Head Mounted
-L2Z Unit Without Lighting Heads
-A1Z Unit With Three Lighting Heads Mounted
-T Self-Testing Diagnostics
-TA Self-Testing Diagnostics with Audible Alarm
-EX Special Input Transformer (consult factory)
-S Shatter Containment Lighting Head Lens
-TD 15-Minute Retransfer Time Delay
Model Number (See Product Selector)
Accessories
Order Model Description
ICIR Infrared Remote Testing Device
950-G-** Matching Remote Lighting Head (3)
MP1 Mounting Plate (single)
MP3 Mounting Plate (double)
WG Wire Guard
(3) Add lamp type designator from table in Ordering Guide above.  Ex.: 950-G-59
Specifier Reference
Project:_________________________________________
Fixture Type:____________________________________
Model No.:______________________________________
Comments:______________________________________
_______________________________________________
NOTE: All product specifications shown are subject to change without notice.
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
Self-Diagnostic
Operation
Standard!
Meets New York
City Requirements
High-Lites is a Philips group brand Form 1240B   12/10    © 2007 Philips group
5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492-1942 • Tel.: 800-451-9423 • Fax: 800-457-1983 • Web: www.highliteslighting.com
Construction
Housing: Impact resistant, industrial gray fiberglass reinforced
polyester enclosure with stainless steel hardware is
completely sealed and gasketed. The enclosure includes a
built in window in the front cover for viewing optional meter
devices.
Lighting Heads: Impact resistant, UV stable, flame rated ther-
moplastic lamp housing and swivel assemblies in gray finish
to match unit housing.  Heads and swivels are sealed and
gasketed.  Lighting heads are fully adjustable and feature
lockable swivels.
Installation
Mounting: Units are designed for installation to wall surfaces by
means of four external mounting feet provided with the
enclosure.
Wiring: A wiring hub is provided on the right hand side of the
enclosure for attachment of surface wiring conduit.
Illumination
High output sealed beam lamps provide glare-free light distribution.
Lamp Type: Par 36 sealed beam type
6 Volt Lamp Ratings: 8 to 25 watt tungsten, 8 or 12 watt halogen
12 Volt Lamp Ratings: 12 to 30 watt tungsten, 8 or 12 watt halogen
Lamp Life: 100 hours (expected average)
Code Information